

## City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

## Agenda

## **Public Safety Committee**

Council Member James Taylor, Jr., Chair Council Member John C. Larson, Vice Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke Council Member Kevin Mundy

Monday, April 8, 2024

2:00 PM

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

# C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 24-0156 Ordinance Amending Section 52-123 (c) of the City Code Relating to 45 Miles Per Hour Speed Limits (Northeast Ward).

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - NCDOT Concurring Speed Limit Baux Mountain Road

ORD - NCDOT Concurring Speed Limit Baux Mountain Road

MAP - Baux Mountain Road Concurring Speed Limit

Exhibit A - NCDOT Concurring Speed Limit Baux Mountain Rc

Exhibit B - NCDOT Repeal Concurring Speed Limit Baux Mour

C-2. 24-0095 Approval of Public Safety Committee Summary of Minutes, February 12, 2024

Attachments: Summary of Minutes, Public Safety, February 12,2024

## G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 24-0195 Resolution Authorizing Application for the 2023 Department of Homeland Security Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response Grant

Attachments: CARF-2023 SAFER Grant Application Authorization

RES-2023 SAFER Grant Application Authorization

G-2. <u>24-0202</u>

Information on Draft Civil Service Board Ordinance

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Info - Civil Service Board Safe and Secure Community</u>

Exhibit A - Revised Ordinance Amending Chapter 2 Regarding E

Presentation - CSB

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Page 2 Printed on 4/8/2024